Dr. Pankaj Kumar Jain M.D. (PSM)

ADDRESS:

A 212, Type V, UPUMS Campus Saifai, Etawah – 206130 (U.P.) Mobile: 09756224705, 7000042491 E-mail: <u>drpankajjain@yahoo.com</u>

Teacher Name	Dr. PANKAJ KUMAR JAIN
Father's Name	Late DR. PRASNNA KUMAR JAIN
MCI Registration No. MBBS	14099 (10/10/1995) – M.P. Medical Council, Bhopal (M.P.) 86938 (29/11/2019) – Medical Council Uttar Pradesh
Additional MCI Registration No. MD	14099 (04/06/2007) – M.P. Medical Council, Bhopal (M.P.) 13661 (29/11/2019) – Medical Council Uttar Pradesh
Date of Birth	21/04/1969
Specialization	Community Medicine/SPM/PSM
Current College	U.P. University of Medical Sciences, Saifai, Etawah – 206 130
Designation	Professor & Head
Date of Joining	01/11/2007
PAN No.	ACYPJ6483E

Qualification Details

S. No.	Qualification & Year	College/ University
1.	MBBS- 1995	Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior (M P)/ Jiwaji University Gwalior
2.	MD-1999	Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior (M P)/ Jiwaji University Gwalior

Teaching Experience (23Yrs)

S. No.	College	Designation	Date of Joining	Date of Relieving
1	UPUMS, Saifai, Etawah (UP)	Professor	23/12/2011	Till date
2	UPUMS, Saifai, Etawah (UP)	Associate Professor	01/11/2007	22/12/2011
3	GR Medical College, Gwalior (MP)	Assistant Professor	19/10/2001	25/10/2007
4	PS Medical College, Anand (Gujarat)	Assistant Professor	11/07/2001	12/10/2001
5	PS Medical College, Anand (Gujarat)	Tutor	09/12/1999	10/07/2001

Administrative Experience (13Yrs)

S. No.	College	Designation	From	То	Duration
1	UPUMS, Saifai,	Head of the	01/11/2007	06/9/2009	01 Y 10 M
	Etawah	Department	26/02/2013	27/02/2014	01 Y 00 M
			07/12/2014	Till date	
2	UPUMS, Saifai,	Dean	20/04/2017	31/07/2017	00 Y 03 M
	Etawah	(Student Welfare)			
3	UPUMS, Saifai,	Registrar	27.03.2018	06.06.2019	01 Y 02 M
	Etawah	_			
4	UPUMS, Saifai,	Dean	06.06.2019	20.09.2019	00 Y 03 M
	Etawah	(Faculty of	01.01.2022	30.11.2022	00 Y 11M
		Medicine)			

1

Other Administrative Experiences and Activities in Institution

- Coordinator of Covid-19 Task Force
- Coordinator of Training Covid-19
- Member of
 - Board of Governors of UPUMS Saifai
 - Executive Council UPUMS Saifai
 - Academic Council UPUMS Saifai
 - Institutional Ethical Committee
 - Anti Ragging Committee
 - Sports Committee
 - Medical Education Unit
 - Curriculum Committee
 - College council committee
 - Research Committee
 - Scientific Committee of the University
- In charge of
 - ➢ UG Teaching
 - Internship program
 - Chief Warden
 - ➢ Central Library
 - ➢ CPNET
 - ➢ IDSP in the Institute
 - Rat & Pest control of the Institute

Administrative Achievements

- As a Dean Medical Faculty successfully completed MCI Inspection in 10 different department for recognition and increase of seats and GOI gave recognition in 5 departments and in another 5 departments seats were increased.
- As a HOD successfully completed PG MCI Inspection for increase of seats and recognition of 11 MD seats.
- Organized a Conference of Indian Association of Preventive and Social Medicine, UP UK Chapter, 2007 at Department of Community Medicine, RIMS&R, Saifai, Etawah.
- Organized a Conference of Indian Association of Preventive and Social Medicine, UP UK Chapter, 2017 at Department of Community Medicine, RIMS&R, Saifai, Etawah.
- Organized a regional level workshop on STI/RTI services under NACP-III for Doctors and Para Medical Staff of surrounding districts of Etawah at Community Medicine Department, RIMS&R, Saifai, Etawah in 2008-2009.
- Organized a regional level workshop on Health System Research (HSR) supported by NIHFW, New Delhi and Funded by Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR), New Delhi in 2011.
- Organized a workshop on Data analysis using SPSS
- > Organized a IAPSM UPUK Con 2017 pre conference workshop on Metaanalysis
- Organized a IAPSM UPUK Con 2017 pre conference workshop on Inferential statistics

Publications -

• Sixty five (71) Publications in National and International Indexed Journals

Research Projects:

Currently in Hand/Under Consideration:

- 1. Currently working as Site Investigator in a research project entitled "Surveillance for Radiological Pneumonia in children under 5 year of age in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar" funded by Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
- 2. Currently working as PI in a research Project entitled "Mortality established in India through verbal autopsy 'MINERVA Project" funded by GOI.

Recently Completed:

- Worked as Project Coordinator in a research Project entitled "Concurrent monitoring of EVM and Strengthening of supportive supervision in HBNC Program" funded by UNICEF. (Jan2018-Dec2019)
- Worked as Co- Principal Investigator in a Project Proposal entitled "Assessment of Utilization of Untied Fund provided under the National Rural Health Mission in Uttar Pradesh" in coordination with National Institute of Health and family Welfare (NIHFW, New Delhi) and Funded by UNFPA.
- Survey of IBBS sponsored by NACO
- Assessment of Injection practices in India (AIIMS New Delhi) 2002-2003 GOI&World Bank
- Co-Investigator in Messles outbreak survey in Shivpuri District-2004 (GRMC, Gwalior -MP) 2004 UNICEF
- UIP Evaluation Project 2004 (GRMC, Gwalior -MP) 2004

Academic Activity:

Guest Speaker in Conference-

- UG-PG CON -2015 Kannauj
- Research Methodology Workshop -2015 UPUMS Saifai
- MET UPUMS Saifai etc.

Ex-Managing Editor

• Indian Journal of Community Health- official Publication of IAPSM-UP&UK chapter

Member of Editorial Board

• NJCM

Ex-member Editorial Board

• IMA News Bulleten

Member of Board of Studies

- AMU Aligarh
- KGMU Lucknow

Member of Expert Group

• For developing module on pre service IYCF at Kalavati Swarn hospital, Delhi and submitted to Ministry of Health, Government of India, New Delhi.

Reviewer

• Indian Journal of Community Health- official Publication of IAPSM-UP&UK chapter and NJCM.

Chairperson

• Different scientific session in National and State Conferences.

National Trainer

- FETP
- CCSP
- IMNCI
- RNTCP
- Injection Safety Practices etc.

Membership of Professional Bodies

- International Epidemiological Association.
- Indian Association of Preventive and Social Medicine
- Indian Association of Public Health
- Indian Society of Medical Statistics
- APCRI
- Indian Medical Association

(Dr. Pankaj Kumar Jain)

Date: Place: